



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 541/2025 with I.A. 19847/2025, I.A. 19848/2025, I.A. 19849/2025 & I.A. 19850/2025

TARUN PANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D. Hasija and Ms. Prachi Hasija,
Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND
OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. The matter has been taken up at 04:30 PM upon urgent mentioning.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has effected advance service of the plaint paperbook upon the defendants, nevertheless, he would effect fresh service upon the defendants, through their respective Standing Counsel, today itself.
3. List on 14th August, 2025, in the 'Supplementary List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/at