



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 541/2025**

**TARUN PANWAR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF  
DELHI AND OTHERS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar , Adv. for D-  
3,4  
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Adv.  
for D-5  
Mr. Kunal Rawat, Adv. for D-6

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER  
14.10.2025**

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the direction, re-notify the matter the purpose  
already fixed on 21.11.2025.

**Reader to  
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
OCTOBER 14, 2025/nk**