



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 541/2025 with I.A. 19847/2025**

TARUN PANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Dev Hans Kasana, Advocate.**

versus

**GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND
OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Divakar Kapil,
Advocates.
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh and Ms.
Anamika Tyagi, Advocates for D-5.
Mr. Kunal Rawat, Advocate for D-6.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. It is already 4:40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 3rd February, 2026.
4. List before the Court on 9th April, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

Vivek/-