



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 541/2025 & I.A. 19847/2025**

TARUN PANWAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D. Hasija, Advocate
Mob: 9810064629
Email: hasija@ymail.com

versus

**GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND
OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel for D-4/LAC with Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar,
Advs.
Mob: 9910770311
Email: gnctd.scla.skp@gmail.com
Mr. Shashi Pratap Singh, Ms.
Anamika Tyagi and Ms. Laqahyaa
Saliya, Advs. for D-5/DDA
Mob: 9560536975
Email: shashipratapadv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. Perusal of the order dated 6th April, 2026 shows that right of defendant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 7 and 8 to file written statement has been closed.
2. Accordingly, the defendant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 7 and 8 are proceeded *ex-parte*.
3. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.



4. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 30th April, 2026.

APRIL 9, 2026/sk

MINI PUSHKARNA, J